GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER:: W/Zone:: RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT ITANAGAR

No: RWD/RTI-245/2024

Dated Itanagar, the

March'2025

To,

Shri Khya Changrang Niti Vihar, Itanagar Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh 791111 Ph no- 6909447588

Sub: Reply Letter

Ref: Your RTI application dated Itanagar the 27th of December'2024

Sir,

While referring to your RTI application No. nil... dated Itanagar the 27th of December 2024 that request us to furnish information of "**The Annual Assets Declaration and Evaluation Report**" of Er. N. L. Kamin, SE, RWC Rupa, are not available in this office. Moreover our office record reveal that the said documents required by you was not submitted through this office.

In this connection, I would like to inform you that the undersigned will not be able to furnish you the said documents.

Enclosed: As stated above

Yours sincerely,

(Er. R. Tamin) SE/PIO For Chief Engineer (W/Z) RWD Itanagar

Memo No: RWD/RTI-245/2024 280 - 82 Copy to:

Dated Itanagar, the

March'2025

- i) The State Information Commissioner, APIC, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information please.
- Shri Khya Changrang, Niti Vihar, PO/PS-Itanagar, Papumpare District(A.P) for information. Ph-6909447588

iii) Office Copy

(Er. R. Tamin)

(Er. R. Tamin) SE/PIO For Chief Engineer (W/Z) RWD Itanagar

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER:: W/Zone:: RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT ITANAGAR

No: RWD/RTI-245/2025

Shri Khya Changrang

Dated Itanagar, the 24th April'2025

..... Appellant

-VERSUS-

PIO(WZ),

O/o the Chief Engineer(WZ), RWD, Itanagar

..... Respondent

JUDGEMENT/ORDER

The 1st Hearing related to RTI No.RWD/RTI-245/2025 held on 24/04/2024 at 1430 hrs in the office chamber of FAA-cum Chief Engineer(W/Z), RWD, Itanagar.

The Appellant shri Khya Changrang, was present and the Respondent PIO-cum-SE, O/o the Chief Engineer(WZ), RWD, Itanagar was also present.

The Respondent stated that a reply letter(enclosed) of "Non-availability" of sought information in response to the Appellant's RTI application has been issued to the Appellant.

The FAA after hearing the submissions made by both the parties and going through available records/documents hereby order .

- (a) That the information sought by the Appellant, is not available in this office and moreover the sought information information comes under Sec 8(i) of the RTI Act, 2005.
- (b) In view of the above submissions and records, this appeal is fit to be disposed of and closed at this office. And, accordingly, this appeal stands disposed of and closed once for all.
- (c) Liberty to Appellant for filing second appeal for the instant case if not satisfied with the decision of the FAA

Sd/-(Er. H. Tama) Chief Engineer-cum-FAA Rural Works Department, Itanagar

Memo No: RWD/RTI- 245/2025 447-52 Copy to: Dated Itanagar, the 13 April 2025

- i) The State Information Commissioner, APIC, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information please.
- ii) The Under Secretary, RWD, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information please.
- iii) The PIO(WZ), O/o the CE(WZ) RWD, Itanagar, Papumparer Dist.,(A.P) for information and necessary action please.
- iv) The Registrar/Deputy Registrar, APIC, Itanagar for information please.

v)

Shri Khya Changrang, Niti Vihar, PO/PS-Itanagar, Papumpare District(A.P) for information. Ph-6909447588

vi) vii) The Computer Programmer, APIC for uploading on the website of APIC please. Office Copy

(Er.K Welly) AE/APIO(W/Z) For Chief Engineer (W/Z) RWD Itanagar